Belton Independent School District
Board of Trustee Meeting Agenda Item

May 12, 2025

Item: Consider, Discuss, and Take Appropriate Action Regarding Amendment to
Superintendent’s Contract

Contact Person: Board President
Presented for: Action [ Report Only

Supporting Documents: [ None Attached [1 Provided Later

District Goal or Objective Addressed:

Goal 1: Strengthen and support the engagement of all stakeholders in the pursuit of the BISD
vision.

Goal 2: Ensure exceptional learning experiences for each and every student.
Goal 3: Attract, retain, and support a world-class team of employees.

Goal 4: Develop a district-wide culture of value, support, and growth amongst all students and
staff.

Goal 5: Maximize our use of resources for both current priorities and plans for the future.

Background Information:

The proposed amendment includes: 1) Effective August 1, 2025, the ending date of the term of
employment of the Superintendent set forth in the Superintendent’'s Contract, Section 1.1, is
hereby extended to July 31, 2030.

Fiscal Implications:

N/A

Administrative Recommendation(s):

Approve the contract amendment as presented.



